

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

APPEARANCE CORRECTED*
SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13005/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No.34271/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/s. SANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111848/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.113683/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.20585/2019 (XI)

IA No. 129799/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10396/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.86190/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.86192/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 13238-13256/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.114016/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.13192/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.8002/2021 - FOR INTERVENTION; and, IA No.24512/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) Nos.14625-14626/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.124016/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.14677-14678/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 124761/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.15053/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.128933/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.128931/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.14733/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.125550/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.125042/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.125548/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.427/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.131318/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.131316/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP))

SLP(C) No.15341/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.132045/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.14917/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.127511/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.127510/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.183/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.1479/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.197/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.1531/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.1533/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.2245/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.17162/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2208/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.16713/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2175/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.15635/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1950/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.14137/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2284/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.17394/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2406/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.18288/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2287/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.17398/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.421/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.2247/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 647/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.3404/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.3400/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.2257/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.17219/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1904/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.13555/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1670/2021 (XI)
IA No.11940/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.11939/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.2119/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R)

SLP(C) No.1886/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.13348/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2033/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.15084/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2055/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.15311/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2628/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.20517/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.20515/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.2769/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.21626/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.2535/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.19821/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.19816/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.2539/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.19878/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.19876/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.2413/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.18424/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.18422/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.2817/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.22262/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No.281/2021 (X)
(IA No.31760/2021 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.31761/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos.3921-3923/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No.3155/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.25985/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.25984/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.3185/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.26513/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.26512/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.26515/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.3338/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.27530/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.27529/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.3426/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.28432/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.28431/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.3183/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.26479/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.26477/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.6199/2021 (XI)
(IA No.54370/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.54369/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.54371/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.3711-3715/2021 (XI)
IA No. 46830/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No.5129/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.44944/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.44942/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES; and, IA No.44943/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No.4236/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.35706/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.35703/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.4799/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.42027/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.42026/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.42025/2021 - for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.4496/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.38844/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.38845/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.4684-4686/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.40800/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.40801/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) Nos.4488-4490/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.38771/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.38772/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No.312/2021 (X)
(IA No.43742/2021 - FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER; and, IA No.36273/2021 - FOR STAY)

SLP(C) No. 5606/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.48873/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.48874/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.6671/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.59102/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.59101/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.59103/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.6711/2021 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.59499/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.59498/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.59500/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.15419/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.132762/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.132761/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.3093/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.25162/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.25159/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.14516-14517/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No.13093/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.113142/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.13298-13301/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.114458/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.13321/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.114629/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.114630/2020 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.13319/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No.114596/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.638/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.3356/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.664/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.3962/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.691-692/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.3789/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1899/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.13460/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1901/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.13502/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.256-286/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.1936/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Nos.693-695/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.3798/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.14909/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.127403/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.136599/2020 - FOR PERMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.1424/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.131269/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; and, IA No.131269/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) Nos.217-228/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.1733/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.1734/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.139-150/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.1281/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.1282/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.91/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.853/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.854/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.1101/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.6534/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.9899/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.7458/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; IA No.7456/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No.9898/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.6533/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.1528/2021 (IV-B)

T.P.(C) No.23/2021 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No.1718/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.23929/2021 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.6472/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.6475/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.23926/2021 - FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

SLP(C) No.1920/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.13903/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1972/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.14414/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1948/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.14123/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1929/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.13961/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1932/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.13981/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.1937/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.13997/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-06-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG Haryana
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mohammed Akhil Nazeer, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Ananya Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Saini, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Priya, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Aashish Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Dalyan, Adv.
Ms. Nitika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhash Grover, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.*
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Seema, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Yoiit Mehra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Proothi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. C. Aravind, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Mr. Sumesh Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Rana, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Mr. Pawan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rubi Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Neelanshu Roy, Adv.
Krishan Kumar And Associates, AOR

Mr. Uttam Datt, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Divjyot Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Hriday Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Manish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR
Mr. Parag Maini, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Raghav chadha, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.

Mr. AR Takkar, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR
Mr. Venkat Rao, Adv.
Ms. Remya Ronald, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Akash Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aman Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Balian, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Mudit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.
M/s. VKC Law Offices, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR
Ms. Anshula Grover, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all these matters (except Item No.39.26) on 02.07.2021, at the end of the Board, to consider passing appropriate interim directions in all the matters.

For facility, the matter coming from Uttar Pradesh shall be dealt with first followed by the group of matters coming from other High Courts.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, learned Senior Advocate is at liberty to file compilation of all the interim orders passed by this Court from time to time in these matters.

ITEM NO.39.26 - SLP (Civil) No.2119 of 2021

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted liberty to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**